reported amounts of assets and liabilities, income and expense. Actual results may differ from these

estimates.

In preparing these condensed consolidated interim financial statements, the significant judgments

made by management in applying the Group‟s accounting policies and the key sources of estimation

uncertainty were the same as those that applied to the consolidated financial statements as at and for

the year ended 31 December 2014.

NOTE 7 - FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

The Group‟s financial risk management objectives and policies are consistent with that disclosed in

the consolidated financial statements for the period ended 31 December 2014.

The Group‟s foreign currency risk sensitivity and interest rate risk sensitivity are presented below:

Foreign currency sensitivity

The Group is mainly exposed to EUR and USD currencies.

The following table details the Group‟s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the TL against

the relevant foreign currencies. A positive number indicates an increase in profit or loss and other

equity where the TL strengthens against the relevant currency.

30 June 2015 30 June 2014

Income

statement  Equity

Income

statement Equity

Usd (120) (120) 4,199 4,199

Eur (133) (133) (1,304) (1,304)

Other (279) (279) 526 526

Total, net (532) (532) 3,421 3,421

30 June 2015 30 June 2014

Income

statement  Equity

Income

statement Equity

Usd 120  120  (4,199) (4,199)

Eur 133 133 1,304 1,304

Other 279  279  (526) (526)

Total, net 532  532  (3,421) (3,421)

 ALTERNATİFBANK ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2015
(Amounts are expressed in thousand of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

11

NOTE 7 - FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

Interest Rate Risk

Even though the Bank is exposed to structural interest rate risk on its balance sheet due to the nature of

its existing activities, it ensures that this risk remains within pre-defined limits. The ALCO aims to

protect the economic value of equity, while sustaining a stable earnings profile. Duration/GAP